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CUADRO 1

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad

2003

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.01092 1092 0.01102 100000 99059 0.99059 7620582 76.21

1 0.00189 187 0.00047 98908 395152 0.98842 7521523 76.05

5 0.00092 91 0.00018 98721 493381 0.99832 7126371 72.19

10 0.00103 102 0.00021 98631 492899 0.99902 6632991 67.25

15 0.00438 432 0.00088 98529 491565 0.99729 6140091 62.32

20 0.00629 617 0.00126 98097 488942 0.99466 5648526 57.58

25 0.00638 622 0.00128 97480 485844 0.99366 5159584 52.93

30 0.00747 724 0.00150 96858 482480 0.99308 4673740 48.25

35 0.00881 847 0.00177 96134 478553 0.99186 4191261 43.60

40 0.01083 1031 0.00218 95287 473858 0.99019 3712707 38.96

45 0.01695 1598 0.00342 94256 467286 0.98613 3238849 34.36

50 0.02531 2346 0.00513 92658 457428 0.97890 2771564 29.91

55 0.03865 3490 0.00788 90313 442839 0.96811 2314136 25.62

60 0.05795 5031 0.01194 86823 421534 0.95189 1871297 21.55

65 0.09197 7522 0.01928 81791 390150 0.92555 1449763 17.73

70 0.14115 10483 0.03037 74269 345137 0.88462 1059613 14.27

75 0.20982 13384 0.04688 63786 285469 0.82712 714476 11.20

80 0.33662 16966 0.08095 50402 209594 0.73421 429007 8.51

85 0.46152 15431 0.11999 33436 128600 0.61357 219413 6.56

90 0.63415 11417 0.18571 18004 61478 0.47806 90814 5.04

95 1.00000 6587 0.22454 6587 29335 0.32303 29335 4.45

Edad q(x) d(x) m(x) l(x) L(x) S(x) T(x) e(x)

0 0.00926 926 0.00934 100000 99182 0.99181 8066398 80.66

1 0.00145 144 0.00036 99074 395907 0.99018 7967217 80.42

5 0.00122 121 0.00024 98930 494349 0.99851 7571310 76.53

10 0.00112 111 0.00022 98809 493770 0.99883 7076961 71.62

15 0.00188 186 0.00038 98699 493029 0.99850 6583190 66.70

20 0.00217 214 0.00043 98513 492029 0.99797 6090161 61.82

25 0.00198 195 0.00040 98299 491007 0.99792 5598132 56.95

Hombres

Mujeres



30 0.00356 349 0.00071 98104 489647 0.99723 5107126 52.06

35 0.00336 329 0.00067 97755 487952 0.99654 4617479 47.24

40 0.00627 611 0.00126 97426 485603 0.99519 4129526 42.39

45 0.01054 1021 0.00212 96815 481525 0.99160 3643923 37.64

50 0.01442 1381 0.00291 95795 475520 0.98753 3162398 33.01

55 0.02373 2240 0.00480 94413 466465 0.98096 2686879 28.46

60 0.03992 3680 0.00815 92173 451665 0.96827 2220413 24.09

65 0.06096 5395 0.01258 88493 428978 0.94977 1768748 19.99

70 0.09793 8138 0.02059 83098 395146 0.92113 1339771 16.12

75 0.15762 11815 0.03422 74960 345264 0.87376 944624 12.60

80 0.26324 16622 0.06063 63145 274171 0.79409 599360 9.49

85 0.40082 18647 0.10026 46523 185997 0.67840 325189 6.99

90 0.56683 15801 0.15820 27876 99877 0.53698 139192 4.99

95 1.00000 12075 0.30713 12075 39315 0.28245 39315 3.26


